THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY

Contract Number
SAN BERNARDINO

COUNTY —

SAP Number
4100118265 A-1

Department of Public Health

Department Contract Representative  John Greswit

Telephone Number {909) 388-0255

Contractor DonkeylLand R
Contractor Representative Amber-Levonne Cheatham
Telephone Number 310-8904234
Contract Term 11/01/19 through 4/30/20
Original Contract Amount $40,000

Amendment Amount N/A

Total Contract Amount $40,000 N

Cost Center 6709884250

IT IS HEREBY AGREED AS FOLLOWS:
AMENDMENT NO. 1

Itis hereby agreed to amend Contract No. 4100118265, effective December 13, 2019, as follows:
L CONTRACTOR SERVICE RESPONSIBILITIES
Paragraph L is amended to read as follows:

L. Contractor shall conduct the project at the San Timoteo Landfill and additional locations to be
approved by both the County and DonkeyLand. The first being the San Timoteo Landfil! between
the hours of 8:00 am and 4:30 pm starting on November 1, 2019. The second location will be
private property located in the San Timoteo Canyon area near or on Pilgrim Road. The second
project location will take place starting on November 16, 2019. Third and additional locations will
be identified by DonkeylLand and approved by the County. The project at all selected locations
should be completed by April 30, 2020. Prior to commencing the project at the additional
locations, Contractor shall obtain from the owners of the property written authorization to enter
upon the property and conduct the project. The written documentation must be provided to the
County prior to commencement of the project on the private property. The Contractor shall
assume all responsibility and liability for the program at each location.

Standard Contract Page 1 of 2



VHi. TERM
Section VIl is amended to read as follows:

This Contract is effective as of November 1, 2019 and is extended from its original expiration of December
31, 2019, to expire on April 30, 2020, but may be terminated earlier in accordance with provisions of
Section IX of the Contract.

All other terms and conditions of Contract No. 4100118265 remain in full force and effect.

COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDI DonkeyLand

(Print or type name of corporation, company, contractor, eE) _

A N
By » W\k&-vﬁ}(cmx( | \,\o.cc\ ‘»M»\

(Authorized sighature - sign in blue ink)

2lle Churchill, Supervising Buyer

Dated: h;. r/ol'/ Iq

Name AMBER- LBVOMNE CeaTH A
(Print or type name of person signing contract)

Title Preeciv E\\‘T
(Print or Type)

Dated: _\2’/\ o | \9

Address _ 5225 Canyon Crest Drive, Suite # 71-295

Riverside, CA 92507

FOR COUNTY USE ONLY

Approved as to Yegal Form -

Atia Robﬁ, Depuj Eodéﬁ
Date / 9/@7’

Revised 7/15/19 Page 2 of 2



